e
42.00 e g E‘ g &
HlENE
VINYL DISC (4) NAMEPLATE S
OSPOOCO8, 1 00692 95P0113
BE
N SIHE
__________________ 1 ] R e S T LT u U:I:_)a | <
g 138
‘3' b~ S
ol B |
o S R
=1 =
| Sals s
o | T |
Liy
e ----ra SR ) X183
-_-_-_-_ -_-_-_-_ 1 ¥ b~ — Dy
! (kz | e
=TT N SHELF WELDMENT Q@) 4y
$5)418- Sed i
=r ~r
@ = | =
CARRIAGE BOLT (4) N B2 AR
OSPO0046/10] 321
—~ Ry
LARGE FLANGE NUT (4} E% e
0SPOOOSI /101633 A R
1 bl
COATHOOKS (4) Rl = |2
101692 S5-3I0 B
TAPPING SCREW (8) |
95P0] 187102200 § il B
oo
COATROD (Y|
95P0240/10364% & 2la
COATROD SUPPORT (3) =
@ 557442
A [2)
% TAPPING SCREW (8)
9SPO118/102200
AN | REV DP PATTERN FOR TOOLING 08-18-07| RE
_ﬁlh REL FOR PROD 0573 |07-2+0#| RE
57M REVIS1ON ECN DaTE By
& NOTES :
5‘ 13 ALL DIMENSIONS ARE INCHES
E 27 TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTEDD
& DECIMAL:® . XX = t.03
@ KK = 4005
& ANGULAR: = 41"
; 32 REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES AND BURRS
g MATERTAL FINISH
z SEE DRAWING/SPECS PAINTED
; RAW PERT H RAW SIZE RAYW WT {(LBS)
g i bl L h
R Z | wIP PeRT B | WIP OTY (PCS) | MIF WT (LBS)
% - —- 225. 000
3 DATE ORAWN BY CHECKED BY
g |o7-22-09 RE DV
——————————————————— =4 g Ms; CNQM:?:':_E [FSDYRS;\IY]ERPBST
5 ] SYCAMORE, IL 60178
kY M E (B15) 895-8322 FAX: 895-6168
LH DOOR WELDMENT RH DOOR WELDMENT = i DESCRIPTION
§S1416- SRl CABINET WELDMENT 2 TA50 LOCKER ASSEMBLY
TAPPING SCREW (9) TAPPING SCREW (9) SSl4ls- E [oem v NoMBER "
9SPOl18/102200 95P0] 1 8/102200 gl ; SS 1 4 2 0 g
=




TAS0 CABINET

EDGE PROTECTORS (4)—-‘\_‘_‘_‘%

/ SHRINK WRAP

REL FoR OLOTE —=— |80-2-0¢| RE

REVISION ECH | DATE | BY

TENS FOR REFERENCE PLEPSES oy | S (B>

NOTES :
] ALL DIMEMSIONS ARE INCHES

23 TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE MOTED)
DECIMAL: XX = t.D03
CEME = £, 0I5
AMGULAR:D = 517
32 REMOVE ALL SHRRP EDGES AND BLURRS

MATERIAL FINISH
SEE DRAWING/SPECS PAINTED
RAW PART I RAW SIZE RAM WT (LBS)

Lt — g It

WIF PERT R WIP QTY (PCS) | WIP WT (LBS)

OATE DRAWN BY CHECKED BY

03-24-09 RE DV

SYCAMORE SYSTEMS
469 N CALIFORMIA ST
SYCRAMORE. IL BO|TE
(815) 895-8322 FAX: 895-6168

DESCRIPTION

e | TA-50 LOCKER

MOTICE: THIS IS A CONFIDENTIAL DISCLOSURE LORKED BY SYCAMIRE SYS

SHEET WG NUMBER REV

- 08309-01 |




78.08

42.00

29.62

GANG /ANCHOR HOLES
BACK PANEL

24.00

SIDE PANEL

I
24.00 ‘
)

GANG HOLE

10-24x5/16
TAPFING SCREW

DOORS NOT
L ShOWN FOR
CLARITY

\ SERRATED NUT
COQTHOOK ®

BOTTOM PAN 4/

ANCHORING
HOLES

\— BOTTOM PAaN

ANCHORING HOLES

HOLE PLUG @

12.00

5/16-18
SERRATED
NUT

GANGING FRSTENERS

5716 PLAIN
SIDE PANEL WASHER \

GANG HOLE @ @

SHELF WELDMENT ®

ErlB=18x3/4
CARRIAGE BOLT

5/16-18x374
HEX HEAD

SCREW ®

S5/16-18

10-24x5/18
TAPFPING SCREW

COATROD
CORTROD SUPFPORT @

10-24x5/16
TAPFING SCREW

GANGING / ANCHORING

FLOOR (ANCHORS SUPPLIED BY INSTALLER)
ATTACH BASE OF LOCKER THROUGH ONE OF TWO
HOLES AND INTO FLOORING-

(MIN PULL-0UT = [50LBS PER ANCHOR).
COVER HOLES WITH PLUGS (SUPFLIED).

WALL (ANCHORS SUPPLIED BY INSTALLERD
ATTACH BACK OF LOCKER THROUGH TOP TWO HOLES
AND INTO SUTTABLE SUBSTRATE.

(MIN PULL-OUT = 150085 PER ANCHOR .

BACK-T0-BACK & SIDE-TO-SIDE

(ANCHORS SUPPLIED) ATTACH PANELS OF
ADJOINING LOCKERS THROUGH TOP TWOD HOLES.

DATE DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
07-22-0% RE ov

LYW WORESPACE FRONLCTS
mN POBEK 671 ARDRA 1L 60507
{800 323-0082 Fei: (800 367-663L

DESCRIFTION

FHE | TAS0 LOCKER GANG/ANCHOR

SHEET DWG NUMBER REY

1| 11007A50/1100TA506 |




[ A4=20 SERRATED NUT @

/

@ RUBBER GROMMET (2)

1/74-20x?/16 ©

CARRIAGE BOLT

RH DOOR

WELOMENT BH DOOR

WEL DMENT

LOCKROD GUIDE

@

@ LOCKING ROD ASSY

® LOCK WASHER

WASHER 1/4
SPLIT LOCK

LOCK SYSTEM INSTALLATION:

I3 ATTACH RUBBER GROUMMETS TO BOTH TOP
AND BOTTOM LOCKROD GUIDES RS SHOWN.

23 ATTACH PROLOCK CLIF TO RIGHT HAND
DOOR WITH 1/74=-20=x7/16 CARRIAGE BOLT

ABND 1/4-20 SERRATED NUT.

3) INSERT LOCKING ROD RSSEMBLY ENDS THROUGH

BOTH TOP AND BGTTOM LOCKROD GUIDES.  INSERT
SQUARE END OF DOOR HANDLE THROUGH HOLE AS
SHOWN.  BETWEEN THE END OF THE DOOR HANDLE AND

LOCKING ROD RSSEMBLY, PLRCE TWO (2} NYLON WASHERS.

.

\ SCREW @

@ DOOR HanNDLE \

RH DODR WELDMENT

A

Sl

NYLON WASHER (2) ®

&

ATTACH LOCKING ROD BSSEMBLY TO HONDLE USING |/4-20x1/2 S
SCREW. SPLIT LOCKWASHER AND LOCK WASHER.
- —
PARTS LIST

KEY ITEM H# ITEM DESCRIPTION KEY ITEM H ITEM DESCRIFPTION
(n) 101958 1/4-20 SERRATED FLANGE NUT (L) 101321 5/16-18x3/4 CARRIAGE BOLT
I\B) 103601 RH PADLOCK CLIP (M) 101633 | 5/16-18 SERRATED FLANGE NUT
(¢) | 100896 1/4-20x9/16 carrince screw | (W) | 103649 COATROD
@) 103530 RUBBER GROMMET (o) | 103648 COATROD SUPPORT
() | 103529 DOOR HANDLE (P) | 101692 SINGLE PRONG COATHOOK

- e : DAaTE ORAWN BY CHECKED BY
(r) 103531 NYLON WASHER @ 103650 PLASTIC HOLE PLUG o ) et
(6) | 103651 LOCKING ROD ASSEMBLY (r) | 102191 |5/16-18x3/4 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW T —r

LmN PO BON 671 FUSIR 11 50507
(H) 103528 L OCKWASHER (5) 102559 S5/18 PLAIN WASHER (800) 3230082 FAR: (300) T6T-668H
I 103532 174" SPLIT LOCKWASHER T cALL SHELF WELDMENT LESCRIRTION
() (n) _ AW | 7850 LOCKER GANG/ANCHOR
(1) | 103526 1 /6-2051/2 RHM SCREW @) CcALL LEFT HAND DOOR WELDMENT
SHEET DWG NUMBER REW

@ 102200 10-24x5/16 TAPPING SCREW (v) cALL RIGHT HOND DOOR WELDMENT ,

1100TA50/1100TAS0G | !




